Basis (“Agreement”) with Halff Associates, Inc for the purpose of providing Professional 
Engineering Services for the relocation of the sewer main line at 303 East Malloy Bridge Road 
and right of way acquisition services in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fourteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($114,675.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to sign; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; providing a 
savings clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND: 

The City currently has an 8” sewer main line running at an angle through the property of 303

[...]

ENGINEERING SERVICES ON A DEFINED SCOPE OF SERVICES BASIS 
("AGREEMENT") WITH HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE PURPOSE 
OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 
RELOCATION OF THE SEWER MAIN LINE AT 303 EAST MALLOY 
BRIDGE ROAD AND RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION SERVICES IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE  DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS $114,675.00; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN; PROVIDING A 
REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; 
PROVIDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas desires to enter into an Agreement